(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON
CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON CERTIFICATED
APPOINTMENTS, ACTION ON LEAVES OF ABSENCE, REPORT ON
CERTIFICATED RESIGNATIONS, CLASSIFIED RETIREMENTS, AND
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REPORT

ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS

Name Position and Salary Date
NEW HIRES

2 Antares Smith Building Service Helper | 08/12/2019
$13.12 per hour

2 Stephanie Coman Children’s Health Assistant 08/16/2019
$15,599.68

2 Shacoda Erby Children’s Health Assistant 08/05/2019
$15,599.68

2 Kim Harris Children’s Health Assistant 08/20/2019
$15,599.68

2 Lafushia King Children’s Health Assistant 08/05/2019
$15,599.68

4 Vanessa Mendez Children’s Health Assistant 08/12/2019
$15,599.68

2 Anisha Ransom Children’s Health Assistant 08/20/2019
$15,599.68

2 Quintesha Wadlington Children’s Health Assistant 08/16/2019
$15,599.68

2 Shonterria Wren Children’s Health Assistant 08/02/2019
$15,599.68

5 Blaise Ailey Food Service Assistant 08/12/2019
$12.94 per hour

3 Shondraya Andraski Food Service Assistant 08/12/2019
$12.94 per hour

2 Steven Bailey Food Service Assistant 08/12/2019
$12.94 per hour

4 Dalitza Casiano Pacheco Food Service Assistant 08/12/2019
$12.94 per hour

2 Denise Cromwell Food Service Assistant 08/12/2019
$12.94 per hour

4 Hadeejah Dunlap Food Service Assistant 08/12/2019
$12.94 per hour

2 Desnae Harmon Food Service Assistant 08/12/2019

$12.94 per hour
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Andre Holly

Myisha Jude

Cheryl King

Kristine Klingbeil

Gloria Martinez

Latasha Mayes

Giselle Morales

Tonya Moss

Rolkeisha Price

Kendia Reeves

Amarilys Rios Gonzalez

Donna Roberts

Shantaria Spears Bell

Victoria Truss

Yadira Vazquez

Laquanda Early

Cosea Headd Copeland

Kennaye Lewis

Bridget Lyons

Akira Matlock

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Para — Parent Involvement

$18,311.04

Para — Parent Involvement

$18,311.04

Para Ed Assistant
$18,311.04

Para Ed Assistant
$18,311.04

Para Ed Assistant
$18,311.04

08/12/2019

08/12/2019

08/12/2019

08/12/2019

08/12/2019

08/12/2019

08/19/2019

08/12/2019

08/12/2019

08/12/2019

08/12/2019

08/12/2019

08/20/2019

08/12/2019

08/07/2019

08/12/2019

08/12/2019

08/19/2019

08/13/2019

08/05/2019
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Tanza Newson

Carmen Ramirez Carillo

Daniel Rivera

Kristina Rodriguez

Philip Rouse

Brenda Sanchez Tiscareno

Jeniffer Serrano Rivera

Sharell Sisk

Kellie Stacey Arrona

Akemi Walker

Beatriz Florez

Cinthya Frias

Andrea Pirtle

Angelica Ruvalcaba

Christopher Bory

Esmeralda Martinez

Pamela Prince

Donna Verhagen

Victoria Jacocks

Kenyatta Bell

Para Ed Assistant
$18,311.04

Para Ed Assistant
$18,311.04

Para Ed Assistant
$18,311.04

Para Ed Assistant
$18,311.04

Para Ed Assistant
$18,311.04

Para Ed Assistant
$18,311.04

Para Ed Assistant
$18,311.04

Para Ed Assistant
$18,311.04

Para Ed Assistant
$18,311.04

School Bookkeeper — 10 Month
$31,409.78

School Secretary | — 10 Month
$24,400.00

School Secretary | — 10 Month
$24,400.00

School Secretary | — 10 Month
$24,400.00

School Secretary | — 10 Month
$24,400.00

School Kitchen Manager |
$25,670.40

Social Work Aide Il
$17,651.50

PROMOTIONS

Boiler Attendant
$39,787.27

Boiler Attendant
$39,787.27

Para — Parent Involvement
$18,311.04

Para Ed Assistant
$18,311.04

08/19/2019

08/16/2019

08/05/2019

08/12/2019

08/05/2019

08/05/2019

08/13/2019

08/19/2019

08/05/2019

08/21/2019

08/13/2019

08/05/2019

08/05/2019

08/19/2019

08/12/2019

08/05/2019

08/05/2019

08/05/2019

08/05/2019

08/05/2019
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Patrick Chatman

Jeremy Rankin

Shante Crawford

Joleen Fraser

Mary Martinez

Vicky Jandegian

Kenyetta Maclin

Janell Kostka

Kelley Werra Buechner

Cassu Green

Nicole James

Kimberly Watson

Greta Johansen

Douglas Maierhafer

Lynne Malsack

Vanese Moore Russell

Tyler Odeneal

Chiri Patrick

Iris Reyes

Sharon Owens

Para Ed Assistant
$19,298.40

Para Ed Assistant
$19,433.04

School Bookkeeper — 10 Month
$31,409.78

School Bookkeeper — 10 Month
$31,409.78

School Bookkeeper — 10 Month
$31,409.78

School Secretary | — 11 Month
$36,027.20

School Bookkeeper — 12 Month
$37,692.33

School Kitchen Manager 11
$30,636.40

Secretary Il
$39,749.58

REHIRES

Building Service Helper |
$13.12 per hour

Children’s Health Assistant
$17,599.68

Para — Parent Involvement
$20,409.18

Para Ed Assistant
$21,979.18

Para Ed Assistant
$20,409.24

Para Ed Assistant
$18,311.04

Para Ed Assistant
$18,311.04

Para Ed Assistant
$18,311.04

Para Ed Assistant
$21,362.88

Para Ed Assistant
$18,311.04

School Secretary | — 10 Month
$30,240.00

08/19/2019

08/19/2019

08/21/2019

08/21/2019

08/21/2019

08/12/2019

08/05/2019

08/12/2019

08/05/2019

08/12/2019

08/05/2019

08/05/2019

08/05/2019

08/05/2019

08/05/2019

08/19/2019

08/05/2019

08/05/2019

08/19/2019

08/12/2019
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2 Zina Webb

School Secretary | — 11 Month
$26,840.00

08/06/2019
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