(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON CERTIFICATED APPOINTMENTS, ACTION ON LEAVES OF ABSENCE, REPORT ON CERTIFICATED RESIGNATIONS, CLASSIFIED RETIREMENTS, AND AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REPORT

ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS

Name	Position and Salary	Date
	NEW HIRES	
2 Antares Smith	Building Service Helper I \$13.12 per hour	08/12/2019
2 Stephanie Coman	Children's Health Assistant \$15,599.68	08/16/2019
2 Shacoda Erby	Children's Health Assistant \$15,599.68	08/05/2019
2 Kim Harris	Children's Health Assistant \$15,599.68	08/20/2019
2 Lafushia King	Children's Health Assistant \$15,599.68	08/05/2019
4 Vanessa Mendez	Children's Health Assistant \$15,599.68	08/12/2019
2 Anisha Ransom	Children's Health Assistant \$15,599.68	08/20/2019
2 Quintesha Wadlington	Children's Health Assistant \$15,599.68	08/16/2019
2 Shonterria Wren	Children's Health Assistant \$15,599.68	08/02/2019
5 Blaise Ailey	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	08/12/2019
3 Shondraya Andraski	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	08/12/2019
2 Steven Bailey	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	08/12/2019
4 Dalitza Casiano Pacheco	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	08/12/2019
2 Denise Cromwell	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	08/12/2019
4 Hadeejah Dunlap	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	08/12/2019
2 Desnae Harmon	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	08/12/2019

2 Andre Holly	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	08/12/2019
2 Myisha Jude	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	08/12/2019
2 Cheryl King	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	08/12/2019
5 Kristine Klingbeil	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	08/12/2019
4 Gloria Martinez	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	08/12/2019
2 Latasha Mayes	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	08/12/2019
4 Giselle Morales	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	08/19/2019
2 Tonya Moss	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	08/12/2019
2 Rolkeisha Price	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	08/12/2019
2 Kendia Reeves	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	08/12/2019
4 Amarilys Rios Gonzalez	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	08/12/2019
4 Amarilys Rios Gonzalez5 Donna Roberts		08/12/2019 08/12/2019
•	\$12.94 per hour Food Service Assistant	
5 Donna Roberts	\$12.94 per hour Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour Food Service Assistant	08/12/2019
5 Donna Roberts2 Shantaria Spears Bell	\$12.94 per hour Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour Food Service Assistant	08/12/2019 08/20/2019
5 Donna Roberts2 Shantaria Spears Bell2 Victoria Truss	\$12.94 per hour Food Service Assistant	08/12/2019 08/20/2019 08/12/2019
 5 Donna Roberts 2 Shantaria Spears Bell 2 Victoria Truss 4 Yadira Vazquez 	\$12.94 per hour Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour Para – Parent Involvement	08/12/2019 08/20/2019 08/12/2019 08/07/2019
 5 Donna Roberts 2 Shantaria Spears Bell 2 Victoria Truss 4 Yadira Vazquez 2 Laquanda Early 	\$12.94 per hour Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour Para – Parent Involvement \$18,311.04 Para – Parent Involvement	08/12/2019 08/20/2019 08/12/2019 08/07/2019 08/12/2019
 5 Donna Roberts 2 Shantaria Spears Bell 2 Victoria Truss 4 Yadira Vazquez 2 Laquanda Early 2 Cosea Headd Copeland 	\$12.94 per hour Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour Foad Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour Para – Parent Involvement \$18,311.04 Para – Parent Involvement \$18,311.04 Para Ed Assistant	08/12/2019 08/20/2019 08/12/2019 08/07/2019 08/12/2019 08/12/2019

2	Tanza Newson	Para Ed Assistant \$18,311.04	08/19/2019
5	Carmen Ramirez Carillo	Para Ed Assistant \$18,311.04	08/16/2019
3	Daniel Rivera	Para Ed Assistant \$18,311.04	08/05/2019
4	Kristina Rodriguez	Para Ed Assistant \$18,311.04	08/12/2019
2	Philip Rouse	Para Ed Assistant \$18,311.04	08/05/2019
4	Brenda Sanchez Tiscareno	Para Ed Assistant \$18,311.04	08/05/2019
4	Jeniffer Serrano Rivera	Para Ed Assistant \$18,311.04	08/13/2019
2	Sharell Sisk	Para Ed Assistant \$18,311.04	08/19/2019
5	Kellie Stacey Arrona	Para Ed Assistant \$18,311.04	08/05/2019
4	Akemi Walker	School Bookkeeper – 10 Month \$31,409.78	08/21/2019
4	Beatriz Florez	School Secretary I – 10 Month \$24,400.00	08/13/2019
4	Cinthya Frias	School Secretary I – 10 Month \$24,400.00	08/05/2019
2	Andrea Pirtle	School Secretary I – 10 Month \$24,400.00	08/05/2019
4	Angelica Ruvalcaba	School Secretary I – 10 Month \$24,400.00	08/19/2019
5	Christopher Bory	School Kitchen Manager I \$25,670.40	08/12/2019
5	Esmeralda Martinez	Social Work Aide II \$17,651.50	08/05/2019
		PROMOTIONS	
1	Pamela Prince	Boiler Attendant \$39,787.27	08/05/2019
5	Donna Verhagen	Boiler Attendant \$39,787.27	08/05/2019
2	Victoria Jacocks	Para – Parent Involvement \$18,311.04	08/05/2019
2	Kenyatta Bell	Para Ed Assistant \$18,311.04	08/05/2019

2 Patrio	ck Chatman	Para Ed Assistant \$19,298.40	08/19/2019
2 Jeren	ny Rankin	Para Ed Assistant \$19,433.04	08/19/2019
2 Shan	te Crawford	School Bookkeeper – 10 Month \$31,409.78	08/21/2019
5 Jolee	n Fraser	School Bookkeeper – 10 Month \$31,409.78	08/21/2019
4 Mary	Martinez	School Bookkeeper – 10 Month \$31,409.78	08/21/2019
5 Vick	y Jandegian	School Secretary I – 11 Month \$36,027.20	08/12/2019
5 Keny	retta Maclin	School Bookkeeper – 12 Month \$37,692.33	08/05/2019
5 Janel	l Kostka	School Kitchen Manager III \$30,636.40	08/12/2019
5 Kelle	y Werra Buechner	Secretary II \$39,749.58	08/05/2019
		REHIRES	
2 Cassi	u Green	Building Service Helper I \$13.12 per hour	08/12/2019
2 Nicol	le James	Children's Health Assistant \$17,599.68	08/05/2019
2 Kimb	perly Watson	Para – Parent Involvement \$20,409.18	08/05/2019
5 Greta	Johansen	Para Ed Assistant \$21,979.18	08/05/2019
5 Doug	glas Maierhafer	Para Ed Assistant \$20,409.24	08/05/2019
5 Lynn	e Malsack	Para Ed Assistant \$18,311.04	08/05/2019
2 Vane	se Moore Russell	Para Ed Assistant \$18,311.04	08/19/2019
2 Tyler	Odeneal	Para Ed Assistant \$18,311.04	08/05/2019
2 Chiri	Patrick	Para Ed Assistant \$21,362.88	08/05/2019
4 Iris R	Reyes	Para Ed Assistant \$18,311.04	08/19/2019
2 Share	on Owens	School Secretary I -10 Month $\$30,240.00$	08/12/2019

School Secretary I - 11 Month \$26,840.00

2 Zina Webb

08/06/2019